

DECISION

Case number: NDR094-13

Applicant: Elaine Herrera

Respondent: Jon Murray

Before: Paul Kanowski, Member

Date: 6 December 2013

Proceeding Type: Tribunal Hearing

THE TRIBUNAL ORDERS BY CONSENT THAT:

- 1. Jon Murray is to have cut down to ground level and stump-ground, at his expense, the *Casuarina Equisetifolia* (coastal she-oak) and the Eucalyptus Torrelliana (cardaghi) located on his property (referred to as trees 1 and 3 respectively in the report of Anthony Cockram obtained by the tribunal) on or before **6 December 2014**.
- 2. Each party is to bear their own costs of the present proceeding, and Elaine Herrera's claims in the present proceeding for compensation and reimbursement of fees are dismissed.

Signed

Paul Kanowski
Member
Queensland Civil and Administrative Tribunal